1
TM
File Number 4756.1
CAUTION: These devices are sensitive to electrostatic discharge; follow proper ESD Handling Procedures.
1-888-INTERSIL or 321-724-7143 | Intersil and Design is a trademark of Intersil Corporation. | Copyright © Intersil Corporation 2000
FSTJ9055D, FSTJ9055R
Radiation Hardened, SEGR Resistant
P-Channel Power MOSFETs

Symbol
Packaging
TO-254AAOrdering Information
RAD LEVEL SCREENING LEVEL PART NUMBER/BRAND
10K Commercial FSTJ9055D1
10K TXV FSTJ9055D3
100K Commercial FSTJ9055R1
100K TXV FSTJ9055R3
100K Space FSTJ9055R4
G
D
S
CAUTION: Beryllia Warning per MIL-S-19500
refer to package specifications.
Data Sheet June 2000
查询FSTJ9055D供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
2
Absolute Maximum Ratings TC = 25oC, Unless Otherwise Specified
FSTJ9055D, FSTJ9055R UNITS
Drain to Source Voltage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .VDS -60 V
Drain to Gate Voltage (RGS = 20kΩ) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . VDGR -60 V
Continuous Drain Current
TC = 25oC  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ID 62 A